Design Features
• 3Z Rising stem ball valve(RSV) has mechanism to enable dual action and gets sealing by the acting of tilting & tu
rn. Generally, it has low torque  prominently compared to other ball valves. So, the size of actuator is to be small and
our customer can adjust it if there is some leakage in using.  Basically 3Z Rising stem ball valve is perfect in sealing.
It is easy to exchange seat because of top entry type, based on the field situation, and it has long life cycle as there is
no friction and abrasion.
Availability
• Flow lines

8 832 485 393.7 12 44 269.9 91.9 7 920 710 290
10 991 585 482.6 12 51 323.8 108.0 7 1,200 900 390
How to Order
FIG
127: Class 150 2-way Reduced bore Rising stem ball valve
327: Class 300 2-way Reduced bore Rising stem ball valve
627: Class 600 2-way Reduced bore Rising stem ball valve
927: Class 900 2-way Reduced bore Rising stem ball valve
1527: Class 1500 2-way Reduced bore Rising stem ball valve
127 FB: Class 150 2-way Full bore Rising stem ball valve
327 FB: Class 300 2-way Full bore Rising stem ball valve
627 FB: Class 600 2-way Full bore Rising stem ball valve
BODY
WCB: A216 WCB
WCC: A216 WCC
CF8  A351 CF8M
CF3M: A351 CF3M
LCB: A352 LCB
927 FB: Class 900 2-way Full bore Rising stem ball valve
1527 FB: Class 1500 2-way Full bore Rising stem ball valve
CODE
ANSI  /  JIS / DIN
LONG STEM
OVERLAY
NICKEL
STELLITE
ENP
127  - DIN  - RTJ  - WR  - L100  - LD  - NACE  - WCB  - CORE  - OVERLAY  - SEAT
L100: Long Stem 100mm
L150: Long Stem 150mm
L2000: Long Stem 2000mm
LOCKING DEVICE
LD: Locking Device
OPERATOR
CORE
WCB: A216 WCB + ENP
WCC: A216 WCC + ENP
LCB: A352 LCB + ENP
CF8: A351 CF8
CF3M: A351 CF3M
END CONNECTION
RF: Raised Face
RTJ: Ring Type Joint
FF: Flat Face
LTF: Large Tongue Face
SERVICE
NACE: NACE MR0175/0103
LOW TEMPERATURE
SEAT
PTFE
PCTFE
OPERATOR
WR: Wrench
GR: Worm Gear
BA: Bare Stem
AOV: Air Operated Valve
MOV: Motor Operated Valve
g g
LMF: Large Male Face
LFF: Large Female Face
BW: Butt Weld
SW: Socket Weld
SC: Screw
PCTFE
PEEK